The directors have reviewed the business outlook and cash flow forecasts and are of the opinion that
the use of the going concern basis of accounting is appropriate as they believe the Group has raised
sufficient cash to continue operating beyond 12 months and will continue to raise further funds through
subsequent capital raisings and will meet its expenditure commitments as required.

Notes to Financial Statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2020

41

2. Significant accounting policies (continued)

(b) Correction of prior-period errors
During the current reporting period, the Group reviewed its consolidation worksheets to ensure all non-
controlling interests in Kimberley Mining Limited had been appropriately disclosed. Consequently, there
were errors noted, which have been corrected and the non-controlling interest in Kimberley Mining
Limited have been restated to ensure they reflect the correct position at 30 June 2020.

30 June 2019 Comparatives

The impact of the correction of the error on the 30 June 2019 comparatives is summarised as follows:

 30 June 2019
(Previously
Reported)

Increase /
(Decrease)

30 June 2019
Restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position (Extract)

Equity 46,955,647 - 46,955,647

Reserves 4,529,358 (469,349) 4,060,009

Accumulated Losses (48,692,932) 219,413 (48,473,519)

Non-Controlling Interest - 249,936 249,936

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position amounts other than those mentioned above were not
affected by the correction of prior period error.

 30 June 2019
(Previously
Reported)

Increase /
(Decrease)

30 June 2019
Restated

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and
other Comprehensive Income (Extract)

Gain/(Loss) attributable to:
Owners of the parent (4,410,376) 219,413 (4,190,963)
Non-controlling interest - (219,413) (219,413)

Total comprehensive gain/(loss) attributable
to:

Owners of the parent (4,446,052) 226,149 (4,219,903)
Non-controlling interest - (226,149) (226,149)

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and other Comprehensive Income amounts other than those
mentioned above were not affected by the correction of prior period error.

Notes to Financial Statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2020

42

2. Significant accounting policies (continued)

(c) Principles of Consolidation
The consolidated financial statements incorporate the assets and liabilities of subsidiaries of the
Company as at 30 June 2020 and the results of the subsidiaries for the period then ended.